

10-01-2002



102237508

To The Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:

Atty. Docket No. 2455-4709

Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Jörn Ostermann and Socrates Varakliotis 9-25-02	Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: AT&T Corporation Address: 32 Avenue of the Americas New York, NY 10013-2412			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	Additional name(s) & addresses attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No			
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment	4. Patent Application number(s) Ser. No. 10/198,129 filed July 19, 2002 Execution Date(s):			
Other Execution Date(s): August 23, 2002 and September 3, 2002	August 23, 2002 and September 3, 2002			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications involved: 1			
Name: Joseph C. Redmond, Jr. Address: Morgan & Finnegan, LLP 345 Park Avenue New York, NY 10154	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 ☑ Check for \$40.00 is enclosed. ☑ Charge any deficiencies to Deposit Account 13-4503, Order No. 2455-4710. (A duplicate copy of this sheet is enclosed)			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
8. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of original document. Sunn C Rubmank W				
Name of Person Signing Signature	Date: September 24, 2002			

DO NOT DETACH THIS PORTION

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Director of Patents Box Assignments Washington, DC 20231

Joseph C. Redmond, Jr., Reg. No. 18,753Total no. of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 7.

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, DC 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, DC 20503.

10/01/2002 TDIAZ1 00000011 10198129 01 FC:581 40.00 0P

PATENT REEL: 013330 FRAME: 0801

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

For value received, we, Jören Ostermann of 86 Queensbury Ct., Morganville 07751 USA, in the County of Monmouth, and State of New Jersey, and Socrates Varakliotis of 164 D. Georgiadi Str., 382 21, Volos, Greece, hereby sell, assign and transfer to AT&T Corp., a corporation of the State of New York, having an office at 32 Avenue of the Americas, New York, New York 10013-2412, U.S.A., and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for the United States of America, in and to certain inventions related to "CODING OF ANIMATED 3-D WIREFRAME MODELS FOR INTERNET STREAMING APPLICATIONS: METHODS, SYSTEMS AND PROGRAM PRODUCTS" described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, executed by us of even date herewith, and all the rights and privileges in said application and under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted in the United States for said inventions; and we also concurrently hereby sell, assign and transfer to AT&T Corp. the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions for all countries foreign to the United States, including all rights of priority arising from the application aforesaid, and all the rights and privileges under any and all forms of protection, including Letters Patent, that may be granted in said countries foreign to the United States for said inventions.

We authorize AT&T Corp. to make application for such protection in its own name and maintain such protection in any and all countries foreign to the United States, and to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions, without further authorization from us, any and all benefits, including the right of priority provided by any and all treaties, conventions, or agreements.

We hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any document which may be required in any country in proof of the right of AT&T Corp. to apply for patent or other form of protection for said inventions and to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority.

We request that any and all patents for said inventions be issued to AT&T Corp. in the United States and in all countries foreign to the United States, or to such nominees as AT&T Corp. may designate.

We agree that, when requested, we shall, without charge to AT&T Corp. but at its expense, sign all papers, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient in connection with said applications, patents, or other forms of protection.

-1- (2455-4710)

36637 v1

PATENT REEL: 013330 FRAME: 0802

Date:	Signed:
	Jören Ostermann
United States of America)
State of)ss:
County of)
	, 20, before me personally the individual described in and who executed the dged execution of the same.
	Notary Public

(2455-4710)

Date: <u>23 AUG.</u> 20	Socrates Varakliotis	
United States of Americ	a)	
State of)ss:	
County of)	
On this 23 days days days days days days days days	of AUGUST, 2002, before me personal by be the individual described in and who executed swledged execution of the same.	ılly the
	Notary Public	_
	JACQUELINE BERKO Solicitor	

257 GRAYS INN ROAD LONDON WC1X 8QT
Tel: 020-7833 0909/7833 3615
Fax: 020-7713 0654

SOLICITORS

(2455-4710)

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

For value received, we, Jörkn Ostermann of 86 Queensbury Ct., Morganville 07751 USA, in the County of Monmouth, and State of New Jersey, and Socrates Varakliotis of 164 D. Georgiadi Str., 382 21, Volos, Greece, hereby sell, assign and transfer to AT&T Corp., a corporation of the State of New York, having an office at 32 Avenue of the Americas, New York, New York 10013-2412, U.S.A., and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for the United States of America, in and to certain inventions related to "CODING OF ANIMATED 3-D WIREFRAME MODELS FOR INTERNET STREAMING APPLICATIONS: METHODS, SYSTEMS AND PROGRAM PRODUCTS" described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, executed by us of even date herewith, and all the rights and privileges in said application and under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted in the United States for said inventions; and we also concurrently hereby sell, assign and transfer to AT&T Corp. the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions for all countries foreign to the United States, including all rights of priority arising from the application aforesaid, and all the rights and privileges under any and all forms of protection, including Letters Patent, that may be granted in said countries foreign to the United States for said inventions.

We authorize AT&T Corp. to make application for such protection in its own name and maintain such protection in any and all countries foreign to the United States, and to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions, without further authorization from us, any and all benefits, including the right of priority provided by any and all treaties, conventions, or agreements.

We hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any document which may be required in any country in proof of the right of AT&T Corp. to apply for patent or other form of protection for said inventions and to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority.

We request that any and all patents for said inventions be issued to AT&T Corp. in the United States and in all countries foreign to the United States, or to such nominees as AT&T Corp. may designate.

We agree that, when requested, we shall, without charge to AT&T Corp. but at its expense, sign all papers, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient in connection with said applications, patents, or other forms of protection.

(2455-4710)

-1-36637 v1

Date: 9/3/02	Signed: Deonio
	Jörgin Ostermann
United States of America)
State of New Jorsey County of Moremoneth)ss:
County of Moremouth)
On this 3.4. downer	do a transfer of the same of

came this 3rd day of september, 2002, before me personally foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of the same.

Notary Public Taylor

ANN E. TAYLOR
NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY, USA
REGISTERED IN OCEAN COUNTY
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES AUGUST 7, 2007

-2-

(2455-4710)

Date:	Signed:			
	So	ocratese Varakli	otis	
United States of America)			
State of)ss:			
County of)			
On this day of , to me known to be ing instrument, and acknowle	the individ	ual described i	n and who ex	personally ecuted the
		Not	ary Public	······································

(2455-4710)

RECORDED: 09/25/2002